NEW HAMPSHIRE CACFP SPONSORS

Belknap/Merrimack CAP, Inc.

Beth Hennessey, Director bhennessey@bm-cap.org

003-225-3295

Sarah Ahern, CACFP Rep. sahern@bm-cap.org

2 Industrial Park Drive PO Box 1016

5 Head Start CCC

Concord, NH 03302-1016

Berlin SAU 3

Candy Richards, Director crichard @sau3.org

603-752-4122 x1510

3 At Risk

183 Hillside Avenue

Berlin, NH 03570

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Nashua

Kurt Norris, Chief Operation Officer kdnorris@bgen.com

603-883-0523

1 CCC At Risk

47 Grand Avenue

Nashua, NH 03060

Children’s Center Upper Valley

Lorraine Harris, Exec. Director Lharris@ccuv.org

603-448-5168

Patricia Enneper, CACFP Rep. p.enneper@ccuv.org

178 Mechanic Street

13 FDCH, 4CCC

Lebanon, NH 03766

Children’s Dev. Council/ Kingston Child Ce

nter Independent

Jemima Chapman, Program Director jemima.chapman@kccnh.org

603-642-3200

1CCC

PO Box 337, 12 Church Street

Kingston, NH 03848

Christ Episcopal Church/ Little Blessings

Diane Lewis, Director diane.lbccc@gmail.com

603-431-1809

Kelly Coleman, CACFP Rep. Kelly.lbcc@gmail.com

1035 Lafayette Road

1CCC

Portsmouth, NH 03801
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Cinnamon Street Child Care Center

Melissa Tanner, CACFP Rep. cinnamonst1994@gmail.com

603-863-4543

1 CCC, 1 At Risk

3 Ice House Plaza

Newport, NH 03773

Seacoast Community School former Community Child Care Center

Kelly Lee, Program Director

603-422-8223

Jessica Couture, CACFP Rep jcouture@communitycampus.org

100Campus Drive Suite 20

1 CCC, 5 OSHCC

Portsmouth NH 03801

Dover Day Care Learning Center

Melissa Fischetto, Exec. Director melissadcc@gmail.com

603-742-7637

2 CCC

43 Back River Road

Dover, NH 03820

Easter Seals NH, Inc.

ADULT DAY CARE

Larry Gammon, Director lgammon@eastersealsnh.org

603-621-3422

Cynthia Ross, CACFP Rep. caross@eastersealsnh.org

603-621-3453

555 Auburn Street

1.Adult Day Manchester, NH 03103
CHILD CARE

Christina Lachance clachance@eastersealsnh.org 603-8863

2CCC 555 Auburn Street

Manchester, NH 03103

Gateways Community Services

Sandra Pelletier, President spelletier@gatewayscs.org

603-882-6222

Mary Beth Smaha, CACFP Rep. mbsmaha@gatewayscs.org

603-883-0994

1 Adult Day

144 Canal Street
Nashua, NH 03034
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Girls Inc. of NH

Cathy Duffy Cullity, CEO cathyduffy@girlsincnewhampshire.org

603-625-1296

Jennifer Indeglia CACFP Rep jindeglia@girlsincnewhampshire.org

815 Elm Street Suite 4A

3 At Risk, 3 Adult Day, 2 CCC, 1 OSHCC

Manchester, NH 03101

Great Bay Kids’ Company, Inc.

Annette Hope-Ross, CACFP Rep. a.hope-ross@greatbaykids.org

603-772-9830

Katelyn Dennis, Director k.dennis@greatbaykids.org

81 New Hampshire Avenue

3 OSHCC, 8 CCC

Portsmouth, NH 03801

Greater Manchester Family YMCA

Leslee Stewart, VP Devolpment Istewart@graniteumca.org

603-232-8694

Adrienne Royal, CACFP Rep aroyal@graniteymca.org

30 Mechanic Street

2 CCC, 4 At Risk, 4 OSHCC

Manchester, NH 03101

Green Mountain Children’s Center

Donald Robinson donald.robinson@gmccut.org

603-543-0391

Christy Loiselle, CACFP Rep. christyloiselle@gmccut.org

90 Charlestown Road

3 At Risk, 1 CCC

Claremont, NH 03743

Home Healthcare Hospice Services (VNA)

Cathy Sorenson, President, CEO csoreson@hcsserives.org

603-352-2253

Jessica Mack, CACFP Rep. jmack @ncsservices.org

312 Marlboro Street, PO Box 564

1 Adult Day Care

Keene, NH 03431

The Homemakers Health Services

Linda Howard, Chief Care Coor. lhoward @thehomemakers.org

603-335-1770

Elaine Dunton, CACFP Rep. edunton@thehomemakers.org

215 Rochester Hill Road

1 Adult Day Care

Rochester, NH 03867
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Interlakes Day Care Center

Constance Pelletier, CACFP Rep. ildcc@metrocast.net

603-279-8903

15 FDCH, 1 CCC, 1 OSHCC

PO Box 1730, 36 Lang Street

Meredith, NH 03253

Keene Day Care Center, Inc. Independent

Suelaine Poling, Exec. Director suelaine kdcc@yahoo.com

603-352-2129

Suelaine Poling, CACFP Rep. suelaine kdcc@yahoo.com

86 Wood Street

1CCC

Keene, NH 03431

Kidworks Learning Center Independent

Jean Whynot, CACFP Rep. kworks@metrocast.net

603-279-6633

1CCC

37 Reservoir Road

Meredith, NH 03253

Lakes Region Child Care Services

Marti Ilg, Exec. Director, marti@lrchildcare.org

603-524-1235

Tricia Patten, CACFP Rep. tricia@Irchildcare.org

22 Strafford Street, Unit 4

3 CCC, 4 At Risk

Laconia, NH 03246

Manchester Boys & Girls Club, Inc.

Diane Raymond, CEO draymond@mbgcnh.org

603-625-5031

Ken Neil, CACFP Rep. kneil@mbgcnh.org

555 Union Street

1 OSHCC, 2 At Risk

Manchester, NH 03104

Merrimack Valley Day Care Service

MaryJane Wallner, mjwallner @juno.com

603-224-1632

Marianne Barter, CACFP Rep. mariannebarter@gmail.com

19 North Fruit Street

17 FDCH, 20 CCC, 16 OSHCC, 10 At Risk

Concord, NH 03301
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Monadnock Adult Care Ctr.

Gigi Batchelder, gbatchelder@mfs.org

603-283-1651

Christine Selmer, CACFP Rep adultcare@mfs.org

22 North Street

1 Adult Day Center

Jaffrey, NH 03452

Monadnock Comm. Early Learning Center

Kathleen Hill, CACFP Rep. Kathy@mcelc.org

603-532-6021

1CCC

PO Box 262, Rte 202 South Comm. Ln

Peterborough, NH 03458

Nashua Adult Learning Center

Carol Baldwin, cbaldwin@adultlearningcenter.org

603-882-9080

Jane Marquis, CACFP Rep. jmarquis@adultlearningcenter.org

4 Lake Street

6 At Risk

Nashua, NH 03060

New Concepts/ Nashua Child Learning Center

Maria Donati, Director nclkids@aol.com

603-883-4356

Courtney Caprarello, CACFP Rep. ccaprarello@yahoo.com

5 St. Laurent Street

1CCC

Nashua, NH 03064

Rochester Day Care Center, Inc.

Christiane Casserly Director & CACFP Rep.

603-332-9333

rccced@metrocast.net

95 Charles Street

5 OSHCC, 4 At Risk, 1 CCC

Rochester, NH 03867

Plymouth SAU 48

Daniel Rossner, Business Admin. drossner@pemibaker.org

603-536-1254

2 At Risk

47 Old Ward Bridge Road

Plymouth, NH 03264
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Second Start Day Care

James Snodgrass, Exec. Dir. Jsnodgrass@second-start.org

603-228-1341

Sally Wood, CACFP Rep. swood@second-start.org

17 Knight Street

1CCC

Concord, NH 03301

Silverthorne Adult Center

Paula Faist, Director & CACFP Rep. pfaist@siladc.com

603-893-4799

1 Adult Day

23 Geremonty Drive

Salem, NH 03079

Southern New Hampshire Services

Sarah Vanderhoof, CACFP Rep. Head Starts svanderhoof@snhs.org

603-668-8010

39 FDCH, 41 CCC, 4 At Risk

23 Geremonty Drive

Manchester, NH 03103

Amy Allen, CACFP Rep. aallen@snhs.org

603-895-2303

55 Prescott Rd., Raymond, NH

Southwestern Community Services HS

John Manning, CEO jmanning @scshelps.org

603-352-7512

Alisa Cermak, CACFP Rep. acermak@schelps.org

63 Community Way

7 Head Starts

Keene, NH 03431

Community Action Partnership of Strafford County Head Start

Melissa Adams, Dir. madams@co.strafford.nh.us

603-652-0990

Jamie Swan, CACFP Rep. jswan@straffordcap.org

PO Box 160, 61 Locust Street

5 Head Starts

Dover, NH 03821

Tamworth Pre-School, Inc.

Nancy Coville, CACFP Rep nancy@bearcampvalleyschool.org

603-323-8300

4 FDCH, 4 CCC, 4 At Risk

27 Durrell Road

Tamworth, NH 03886
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The Salvation Army

Herb Rader, Captain herb.rader@use.salvationarmy.org

603-627-7013

Bob Champagne, CACFP Rep. ccdir@ao.com

121 Cedar Street

1 At Risk

Manchester, NH 03101

TLC Medical Day Care for Adults, Inc.

Jean Fiske, Administrator fisketlc@aol.com

603-224-8171

Stephanie Gagne, CACFP Rep. fisketlc@aol.com

211 Loudon Road, Suite H

1 Adult Day

Concord, NH 03301

Tri-County CAP Head Start

Betty Gilcris bgilcris@tccap.org

603-752-7138

Susan Cloutier, CACFP Rep. scloutier@tccap.org

610 Sullivan Street

9 Head Start Centers

Berlin, NH 03570

US Army CRREL/ Cradle and Crayon

Brenda Danielson, brendadanielson@yahoo.com

603-646-4137

Charlene Brown, CACFP Rep. Charlene.m.brown@usace.army.mil

72 Lyme Road

1CCC

Hanover, NH 03755

Vintage Grace

Amy Bizeur Exec. Director vintagegrace@comcast.net

603-425-6339

Amy Bizeur, CACFP Rep. vintagegrace@comcast.net

12 Peabody Road

1 Adult Day Care

Derry, NH 03038

Winchester Learning Center

Roberta Royce, Exec. Dir. roycewlc@gmail.com

603-239-7347

Donna Lake, CACFP Rep. howlandwlc@gmail.com

5 Michigan Street

7 FDCH, 1 OSHCC, 1 At Risk

Winchester, NH 03470
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Wolfeboro Area Children’s Center

Susan Whiting, Director swhiting@wolfeborochildren.org

603-569-1027

Susan Whiting, CACFP Rep. swhiting@wolfeborochildren.org

180 South Main Street

4 FDCH, 1 CCC Wolfeboro, NH 03894
SAU 21
Kimberly Adkins, FSD kadkins@sau21.org 603-474-3822 x150
1 At Risk 256 Walton Road
Seabrook, NH 03874
SAU 30
Tim Goossens tgoossens@laconiaki2.nh.us 603-524-3543
5 At Risk 39 Harvard St., PO Box 309
Laconia, NH 03247-0309
SAU 37
Contact: Jim Connors, jconnors@mansd.org 603-624-6300
1 At Risk 196 McGregor Street, Suite 201
Manchester, NH 03102
Updated 8/30/16
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